RESOLUTION NO. 2-935
CITY OF CLARK FORK, IDAHO

TITLE: SETTING OF WATER RATES & FEES IN THE CITY OF CLARK FORK, IDAHO AND
REPLACING RESOLUTION NO. 3-94

A RESOLUTEION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF CLARK FORK, IDAHO, SETTING FORTH THE
WATER USER CHARGES AND THE CONNECTION FEES FOR THE CITY OF CLARK FORK,
IDAHO.

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Clark Fork has passed Water
Ordinance No. 198;

AND WHEREAS Ordinance No. 198 specifies that all rates, charges and fees
will be set by resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARK
FORK, IDAHO THAT: The owner or agent therefore of all properties connect-
ing to the water system under the terms of this Ordinance of the City shall
pay a monthly User Charge. The owner or agent therefore desiring connec-
tion to the water system under the terms of this Ordinance shall pay a
Connection Fee. The User Charges and Connection Fees are based on the
following schedules. All other users will require special appraisal and
will be computed on an individual basis.

A. User Charges

Monthly

Minimum Charge Monthly Minimum Charge Min. Use

for 1st Unit Minimum Use for each add'l. For Each
3/4-inch or less $13.00 15,000 gals $13.00 15,000 gals
l1-inch $18.00 20,000 gals $13.00 15,000 gals
2-inch $26.00 30,000 gals $13.00 15,000 gals
3=inch $43.00 40,000 gals $13.00 15,000 gals
4-inch $55.00 50,000 gals £13 .00 15,000 gals

Commodity charge per 1,000 gallons over monthly minimum use: £0.50/1,000
gallons. The charge for water taken from the fire hydrants for purposes
other than use by the Fire Department will be $5.00/1,000 gallons. In the
event of a water leak on a private or public water system, the user will be
given 30 days to repair said leak after notification. Failure to repair
said leak will result in commodity charges.




Resolution No. 2-895 -- Page 2

B. Coppection Fees, The City shall provide the meter, meter box,
connection to the main, corporation stop and other materials as required.
Connection fees shall be based on the following: Material plus labor.
Labor will be billed at $60.00 per hour. An estimate will be given prior
to the work being done. The estimate must be paid prior to installation
with a refund given or additional cost levied after the work has been done.
Additional cost will be payable immediately

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: This resolution shall replace Resolution 3-94
in its entirety.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: This resolution shall be in full force and
effect upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 11TH DAY OF APRIL, 1995.

orliree X DoT el

rose Martinosky, Mayor

CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS YES NO ABSENT ABSTAIN

Beverly Dawson
Terry Heyne
Paul McGregor
Helen VanStone

.' ; L ./ ~ s
ATTEST: éj@é&&é fgaf;fﬁ '

Elizgbeth Parenti, City Clerk

SRR

i
i




